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fikjff/\!JJlil& q7q We JlC{lll vet -wrr ~ pptfUJ qff ~ w !iJrriJ4 JI7Tffr 

1=fm" \J1~q~ 2016 



~~(ii(?AD~ ~tltll ~ch\Jt lJ~ oq'<DI -qri ffidltt oq'<DI (ACA lfG) 
cpfClcl qm ~ tR ~/~\Jfcl -qlq ~ 

fG tflll TRUT 

(2013-14 ~ 2016-17 "ffCP) 

~- 80.00 ~ ~- 25.00 ~ 

~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

~- 77.51 ~ ~- 6.37 ~ 

40,000 10,000 

39,268 3471 

39,268 3427 

38,648 2283 

'lCfi ~ tR ~(S4cliEI~ ~ ~- w4)o1 lli~~ "flcrr fclq>J~ 3!!!Pft! Cf)Jllf<'1ll ~ ~ 

\Jfl '1 q> I fl cff ant1R tR 

../ cwr ~ -mm- ~- 130 ~ 

../ ftrcriT "CPT ~ -mm- ~ 130 ~ 

../ '«--l 'Jid "fClll ~ c#r ~ - 353 

../ ~ "fClll ~ c#r ~ - 339 

./ SPI ffi~d "fClll ~ c#r ~-11 ( 1 451\3?;g~l'1 ~ ~ 10 ~ «Cflil'< ~ ) 

./ friHfl "fClll ~ c#f ~- 03 ( e'iCfl+iJI<t> ~ ~ 02 ~ "Gfd<n ~ "CfiT 01 X"CIY;g+i ~ fct5i 
\JlT ~ ~) 

../ cwr czn:r -mm- ~- 111.o8 ~ 



U~ oq~UI 

4Alflc ~ ~ ~14~'1 PIJifUI ~ ~ ~rnl~ wna ~ ~ -4) 

fctcffar 'tif!Cfld ACA ~ ID"C{f ~q;l CZflr Mffi:tld ljl.j(jJI•ICll 

Sf) ~ ~ ~ 'q?l' 

I II Total ~ qft-~ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 -q+q xR 80.00 45.00 35.00 80.00 80.00 77.51 97% 76.01 

~ 

2 'RI4;gli 130.00 26.40 103.60 130.00 130.00 111.08 85% 103.77 

f.i+ITur 

~ 
210.00 71.40 138.60 210.00 210.00 188.59 90% 179.78 

fed)~~ 
4Al-ilc ~ ~ ~ ~rift~ wna ~ ~ -4) 

fctcffar '("Q')Cfld ACA ~ ID"C{f ~ ~q;l CZflr Mffi:tld ljl.j(j 11•1 ('II 

Sf) ~ ~ ~ 'q?l' 

I II Total ~ qft-~ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 -q+q ~ 25.00 4.15 0 4.15 4.15 6.37 153% 4.49 

~ 

tN :- fed)~ T.RUT tg ~ ~- 4.15 ~ ~ ~ ~I -m X"1fir ~~61~o~ ~ lfG ~ 
~ illl\if ~ X"1fir ";fl- czm ~ l"fliT t 1 



:'"-:~:;1~~~-, '-ii "'·-'-""''" 

..,::::) ,_,_,,, ... ~ ~ 

ACA lfG ~ 
-q1=q xlc m Cfft ~roll! ~ ~ ~ (~~ ~) 

1{1"0 ~ 2016 ~ ~ 1l ~ 01 

~ ~em "'flll ~wrffr ~wrffr 

~~ ~~ -q;q~~~ ~ -qqT qft ~~~~~ ~~ ~-em~~ -q;q~~~ 
~ {~enli~4T Cfft ~ -qqT qft ~ <~-~ 1\) ~-~1\) 3TjGFl qft ~ 

~) ~-~1\) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ 6568 6568 6568 6568 0 13.1360 13.1360 13.1360 

2 ~ 9081 9081 9081 9081 0 18.1620 18.1620 18.1345 

3 ~ 8223 8223 8223 8223 0 16.4460 16.4460 16.1490 

4 tl cpl=jll q; 8754 8022 8022 7973 781 17.5080 17.5080 16.0440 

5 lFlT 6974 6974 6974 6403 571 13.9480 13.9480 13.2664 

6 Gf(rm 400 400 400 400 0 0.8000 0.8000 0.7815 

~ 40000 39268 39268 38648 1352 80.0000 80.0000 77.5114 
-.nc :- 1. ~ TRUT rfi -~ ~ rfi ~ "tfi ~ TRUT ~ -q;q ~ ~ m Cfft cf>llfqJg) Cfft--cirr-rr ~I 

2. ~. m!"W;~:rrn ~ <@tm ftrm -q ~ TRUT cfi ~~ ~ ~. ~ TRUT ~ ~ ~ "CfR"ff ~ ~ ~ '41 ~ Cfft ~ ~ 
3. ~ ~ amfl1T ~ ~ ~ Cfft ~ "IITI{f 'f 6Fl ~ ~l"t&a;s fctm ~ l'fG cfi 31Wfa" ~ -q ~ 61:1'1\if Cfft ~ ~ ~ fcm:rr urr m ~ 1 
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~ ~ ~ tifla, ~iGllcGI ~ ~ct>~~ au~Cffi ct>t~fcl~ m41cl 

_,:::)=:~ .• _ .. , ... ~ afd4fd ACA lfG ~ 'R!I4~41 PIJOtfol qft 1{)Rfq; ~ ~ctf)~ ~ (~~ ~) 

~ \J1'1q-fl 2016 qft ~ ~ Wf3f - 02 

). Rnw Fcl~~~ ~~q;~ 

Fclctft~ ~em ~~ '+i,~q; 't<f!Cfld Sl~l~'<d ~cmm ~ S4 ~l~d 'Cf>nf 
<"~"~ ~~ <~-~) ~ cmm cer cmm cer qft~ cmm cer Q) 1\'b~:tl"i ~ ~cfiH ~ 
~-~> ~-~> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

I 
I 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 I 

1 WR 40.17 40.17 33.29 84 84 3 81 0 0 3 3 

2 t9d\(~\( 24.27 24.27 21.56 86 86 2 84 0 0 2 2 

3 G1W 18.55 18.55 17.09 53 53 0 53 0 0 0 0 

4 <!) cr>il ~I C, 20.88 20.88 17.03 67 67 5 60 2 1 4 5 

5 lFfl' 15.78 15.78 12.28 35 35 1 34 0 0 1 1 

6 Gfffm 10.35 10.35 9.83 28 28 0 27 1 0 0 0 

ilt=.m~)~l 130.00 130.00 111.08 353 353 11 339 3 1 10 11 
--- - -- ·- -- - --- ----- ------ ··- - --- - --- -- - ------- -----~ L_ - - - - - ------- --

rc- <!)Cf>il~l~ ~ c6 02 ~ l{Ci Gfffm ~ c6 01 ~ Pi'<'Rl fctR) 111) ~I m1R ~ Tf 04 ~ ~ af?T ~~I 
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.............__ 

~~t"J(SJD\S ~cb\J1 3io~fd 

ACA TfG ~ 
-q1=q ~ ~ ~ fclctfl ~ ~ 1{1 Rl cp ~ 

lJ}"g ~ 2016 qft ~ 1l 

~ ~CfiT ~ WTfft 
;::nlJ 
~ ~ ~ I SCI~ 116<41 "ctft ~ ~ tjtff 

(f6 eft~ T:RUT) 
1ltf.iJ - 03 

~Wlfft 

~~ ~~em 'Sl"GW ~~~ 
~ ~d\llt'l ~~~~ qft~ ~::J! ~-~1l> ~ ~aFjGR: 

~so%ctft~~ ~ ~-~1l> qft X1ftr 
<tft"lll ~-~1l> 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ 1417 1406 1406 857 560 3.5425 1.5450 1.9305 

2 ~ 2820 1327 1327 1114 1706 7.0500 1.8025 3.1714 

3 ~ 1906 663 663 312 1594 4.7650 0.7500 1.2245 

4 t!Cf>J:J~I~ 1939 0 0 0 1939 4.8475 0.0000 0.0000 

5 1f"lT 1618 0 0 0 1618 4.0450 0.0000 0.0000 

6 Gfc'i<rr 300 75 31 0 300 0.7500 0.0525 0.0452 
m,. 10000 3471 3427 2283 7717 25.0000 4.1500 6.3716 

~ : 1. ~ TRUT ~ ~ ~ ~ \Nffif 1ft ~ TRUT 6q ~ ~ 'Sl"GW ~ ctft cprqqrt: ·• ctft \iJRT t I 
2. ~. ~.~ -qq' Gfmrr ~ 1l ~ TRUT ~ ~ "9fif \Nffif. ~ TRUT ~ ~d<Jit) ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ctft 

1ft t I 
3. t'l¢11•1~ -qq' lFIT ~ 1l ~ TRUT ~ ~ ctft "9fif '1 ~ ~ CfjRUf ~ TRUT ctft ¢14qllfl ~ "'fiff ctft 1ft t I 
3. ~ ~ 3lTlWr ~ ~ fcpm qft X1ftr ~., ~ ~ 1~<1&0\S ~ ~ ~ ~ afu1fu ~ 1l ~ 6lfl\jf qft Xlftr ~ ~ 
fcfmr \iiT "WI t I 
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MGNREGS ait~•fd 't1A:I"1 ~ (~~ TRUT) 

~ \JI"'iq~ 2016 qft ~ ~ yq?[ -04 

;f>. ftt cl <PT tql Cfi d Cf>l1if <PT ~ et '< o I ~ (pI~~ <PT ~ et '< o I 

-;n+{ <t13TT 1 ~ ~... I. . _ \lWJ . ~ Cf>l1if ~ ~ "' ~ Cf>l1if lR C2l<l" XTftr <~ -41 
'II~ <f; '!!3IT I~ tlhill~l \iliil '!i~il'llaif <liT 'Ji;3IT ~ \iliil '!i~T.I'llait <liT I 

1 I 2 I 
1 l"ffl1R I 
2 1 't9 d x 9;'< 
3 I~ 
4 l~cn~~lc;; 
5 j-q-;:;:rr 

6 IG~~I 

1161~~·1 

3 4 5 6 7 

10049 992 842 8355 472 
14783 2427 210 11752 748 
10942 566 1098 9209 554 
9434 877 525 8110 872 
8201 0 710 7479 0 
1220 0 225 546 0 

53727 4862 3610 45451 2646 

Gftoffcal'<, 9)4Gftet"1, dlclliSI Gftoffcal'<. 9)4U1let"1, 

~ ~flll~ ~ - ~ ~flll~ ~ -
~ dlclliSI q 111~"1'< ~ ~ dlclliSI q 111~"1'< ~ 

<PT '<&'<&let, \lWJ <PT '<&'<&let, \lWJ 

~I dlcll611 <PT ~I dlcll611 <PT 
•16~Cf>'<01 cr U11offcal'< 

(lllG Pi Cf> I cl o?J ~) I 

8 

641 
170 
816 
466 
384 

82 
2559 

'¥f~~(~~) 

9 

172.19 
206.15 
145.34 
127.76 
120.63 

5.44 
777.52 

10 

2.32 
1.72 
5.26 
1.30 
0.00 
0.00 

10.60 

I 

•16~Cf>'<01 cr Gfloffcal'< 
(lllG Pi Cf> I cl o?J ~) 

11 

6.23 
10.50 
32.31 
12.18 
14.12 
0.23 

75.57 

863.69 
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,;~cl&o~ ~ ~ 31(rlfu- Olfll <PT fctcRuT qJqfle ~ tet4,gf1 <~~ "TRUT) 

+n6 ~ 2016 ctr ~ ~ 
Sf>lJtq; ~q)J fcffift<J ~ ~em~~ ~~ ~~v/s~cpJ~ I 

';fJ1J ~-~~ <~-~~) <~-~~ I 

~ ~~q~I=J m-rr ~ ~~q~I=J m-rr ~ ~~q~I=J m-rr ~ ~~q~I=J m-rr 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 mrR 
13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 33.29 46.43 100% 83% 87% 

2 ~ 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.13 21.56 39.69 100% 89% 94% 
3 ~ 

16.45 18.55 35.00 16.45 18.55 35.00 16.15 17.09 33.24 98% 92% 95% 
4 ~Cf)I=J~I~ 

17.51 20.88 38.39 17.51 20.88 38.39 16.04 17.03 33.07 92% 82% 86% 
5 tFIT 

13.95 15.78 29.73 13.95 15.78 29.73 13.27 12.28 25.55 95% 78% 86% 
6 Gffrm 

0.80 10.35 11.15 0.80 10.35 11.15 0.78 9.83 10.61 98% 95% 95% 
m-rr 

80.00 130.00 210.00 80.00 130.00 210.00 77.51 111.08 188.59 97% 85% 90% 

if>. amfc;; ~~ C2fll" ~ C2fll" Cf>T 

>lftlmf 

1. ~~~~>IT'<'I~m 210.000 188.59 90% 

2. ~ m<PN ctfr 31R~ ~ m 0 - -

~~x®- -------------- 210.000 188.59 90% 
- - ·- ·- - ·--··- --- ' -·--
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Allocation, Released and Expenditure of funds from ACA,CS/CSS, MGNREGA 
components to MP (January 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) II Phase 

Department Approved Additional central Assistance CS/CSS Schemes MGNREGA 
Budget 

Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Rural 
development 

i) Supply of pump sets 
25.00 25.00 4.15 6.37 

Total 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.37 

Actual 

12 

Note :-Because second installment is not received, hence the interest earned in the head of Bundelkhad Special Package is used. 
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Annexure-1 

Bundelkhand special package financial progress up to January 2016 

Name of Department Rural Development r------------- - ---
phase I, 2012-13 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA January 2016 January 2016 Expenditure till January lOle 

Sl.no. 
Stop dam 130 130 130 130 111.08 85% 103.77 

1 

Supply of Pump sets 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 77.51 97% 16.01 

2 
--· - -- -- --· -·-· - -· --

phase I, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till 0/o of UC sent to Gol • 
Project cost ACA January 2016 January 2016 Expenditure till January 201e· 

Sl.no. 

- - - - - - - -
1 

phase II, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till 0/o of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA January 2016 January 2016 Expenditure till January 201e 

Sl.no. 
Supply of Pump sets 25.00 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.37 153% 4.41 

1 
-
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Annexure-1 

ACA- Phase -12012-13 
(As on 31.01. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 210.00 210.00 188.59 
(Stop dam & pump set ) 

ACA- Phase -I 2013-14 
(As on 31.01. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development - - -

ACA- Phase -II 2014-15 
(As on 31.01. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 25 4.15 6.37 
(Stop dam & pump set ) 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on January 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(First phase) 

Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 
S.No. Scheme/District 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

I Stop Dam 

1 Sagar 40.17 33.29 84 81 
2 Chhatarpur 24.27 21.56 86 84 
3 Damoh 18.55 17.09 53 53 
4 Tikamgarh 20.88 17.03 67 60 
5 Panna 15.78 12.28 35 34 
6 Dati a 10.35 9.83 28 27 

Total 130.00 111.08 353 339 
II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 13.14 13.14 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 18.16 18.13 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 16.45 16.15 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 17.51 16.04 8754 7973 
5 Panna 13.95 13.27 6974 6403 
6 Dati a 0.80 0.78 400 400 

Total 80.00 77.51 40000 38648 
Ill Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 209.81 172.19 10049 8355 
2 Chhatarpur 264.9 206.15 14783 11752 
3 Damoh 175.13 145.34 10942 9209 
4 Tikamgarh 135.17 127.76 9434 8110 
5 Panna 135.95 120.63 8201 7479 
6 Dati a 12.15 5.44 1220 546 

Total 933.11 777.52 53727 45451 
IV Khet Talab 

1 Sagar 4.77 2.32 992 472 
2 Chhatarpur 5.58 1.72 2427 748 
3 Damoh 5.90 5.26 566 554 
4 Tikamgarh 1.38 1.30 877 872 
5 Panna 0 0.00 0 0 
6 Dati a 0 0.00 0 0 

Total 17.63 10.60 4862 2646 
v Renovation and Recharing of Dug Wells 
1 Sagar 8.20 6.23 842 641 
2 Chhatarpur 12.98 10.50 210 170 
3 Damoh 43.48 32.31 1098 816 
4 Tikamgarh 13.72 12.18 525 466 
5 Panna 26.10 14.12 710 384 
6 Dati a 0.63 0.23 225 82 

Total 105.11 75.57 3610 2559 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on January 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(Second phase) 

S.No. Scheme/District Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 3.54 1.93 1417 857 

2 Chhatarpur 7.05 3.17 2820 1114 

3 Damoh 4.77 1.22 1906 312 

4 Tikamgarh 4.85 0.00 1939 0 

5 Panna 4.05 0.00 1618 0 

6 Dati a 0.75 0.05 300 0 

Total 25.00 6.37 10000 2283 



P.HYSICAL TARGETS & ACHIVEMENT UNDER BUNDELKHAND SPECIAL PACKAGE AS 
ON January 2016 (MGNREGA) 

STOP DAM (FIRST PHASE) 

S.No. Scheme/District Target Completed Ongoing Remark 

1 Sagar 84 81 3 
2 Chhatarpur 86 84 2 
3 Damoh 53 53 0 
4 Tikamgarh 67 60 5 02 Stop dams cancelled 

5 Panna 35 34 1 
6 Dati a 28 27 0 01 Stop dam cancelled 

Total 353 339 11 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (FIRST PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 6568 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 9081 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 8223 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 8754 8022 7973 
5 Panna 6974 6974 6403 
6 Datia 400 400 400 

Total 40000 39268 38648 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (SECOND PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 1417 1406 857 process of installing 

2 Chhatarpur 2820 1327 1114 pump sets is on 

3 Damoh 1906 663 312 progress 

4 Tikamgarh 1939 0 0 
5 Panna 1618 0 0 
6 Dati a 300 75 0 

Total 10000 3471 2283 


